

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16228-16231/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No. 7790/2007 &
CWP No. 8974/2007 & CWP No. 9962/2007 & CWP No. 11339/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.MINARCH OVERSEAS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16957-16960 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Devender Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 10818-10823/08.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today in the
meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master