

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16979-16983/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No. 2748/2007 & CWP No. 7790/2007 & CWP No. 8974/2007 & CWP No. 9962/2007 & CWP No. 11339/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BSA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.17102-06/08

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.17453-54/08

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos. 17671-72/08

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10248-10252 of 2008

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18084-88/08

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18120 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. ...CC.10370-74/08

(With appln.(s) for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

In SLP 18120/08 Mr. M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv S.Roy,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Patri,Adv.

Mr. P.K.Malick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.
Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER