

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12811-12815/2008(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No.
2748/2007 & CWP No. 7790/2007 & CWP No. 8974/2007 & CWP No.
9962/2007 & CWP No. 11339/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RGS INVESTMENT & CAPITAL SER.(P) LTD.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI-ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With IA.1-5(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Issasr, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on
the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.10818-10823 of 2008.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as of
today with regard to the petitioners' plot.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master