

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).10818-10823/2008

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11635-11639 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11861-11865 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12442-12446 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12448-12449 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12450-12451 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12454-12458 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12557 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16228-16231 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16957-16960 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Gurbir singh Raikhy, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Item No.67

-2-

Mr. Tapan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Achin Garg, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.10818/2008 and connected matters

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.10818 to 10823/2008 has
filed counter affidavit.

Place the application for impleadment before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, dasti
service is allowed in respect of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.16228/2008 and connected SLPs

Await service on the unserved respondents.

List again on 17.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd