

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10818-10823/2008

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11635-11639 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11861-11865 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12442-12446 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12448-12449 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12450-12451 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12454-12458 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12557 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16228-16231 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16957-16960 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20067 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. A. Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jamwal, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Seth, Adv.

Mr. P. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. M. Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv

Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In SLP(C) 10818-10823/08 and connected matters R.1 has filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents who have entered appearance are granted four weeks' time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Petitioner is granted three weeks' time as a last chance to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents. In SLP(C) 16228-16231/08 and connected matters respondents 2, 4, 13 and 22 are granted four weeks' time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice to unserved respondents. List again on 27.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK