

Ä

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3046-3050/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No. 2748/2007 & CWP No. 7790/2007 & CWP No. 8974/2007 & CWP No. 9962/2007 & CWP No. 11339/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S PD EDUCATION PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record annexures and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Virmani, Adv.

For Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel brings to our notice the office report where in the special leave petitions orders have been filed in this Court arising out of the common judgment and the special leave petitions are pending.

Issue notice.

Post along with the connected matters.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master