

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).24484-24488/2008

PSU FINANCE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Lata, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has
already filed process fee and spare copies on 7.3.2009 to issue fresh
notice.

Registry to verify the same and issue fresh notice.

List again on 20.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar