

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).24291-24295/2008

RGS INVESTMENT &amp; CAPITAL SER.(P) LTD.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI-ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.&amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.11635-11639,11861-11865,12442-46,12448-49,12450-51,12454-58,12557,16228-231,16957-960,20067,27747 OF 2008  
and SLP(C) NO.3046-3050 OF 2009

Date: 08/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parikshit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr D Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Ms Mihira Sood, Adv.  
Mr Rajeev K Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr Gagan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 11861-65/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
respondent No.26.

SLP(C) NO. 12450-51/2008

Service is complete.

-2-

Item No.87

SLP(C) NO. 12454-58/2008

The learned counsel for respondent no.13 to cure the  
defect in the Vakalatnama.

SLP(C) NO. 12448-49,12557,12442-46,11635-39 of 2008

Petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service of notice on the respondent.

SLP(C) NO. 16228-31/2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week for issuance of notice to the respondent.

SLP(C) NO. 3046-50/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 27747/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2,6,9 and 21 to 23.

SLP(C) NO. 16957-58/2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week for issuance of notice to unserved respondents.

-3-

Item No.87

SLP(C) NO. 20067/2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week for issuance of notice to unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 24291-95/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondents.

List again on 11.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj