

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22470-22474/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No. 2748/2007 & CWP No. 7790/2007 & CWP No. 8974/2007 & CWP No. 9962/2007 & CWP No. 11339/2007 o f The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LANDMARK INFONET PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22498-22502 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23235-23239 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24484-24488 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Sinha,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete in SLP Nos. 22474,22499,22500,22502,23236,24485 and 24488/2008.

R-3 in SLP Nos.22470,22498,22235/2008 as well as R-28 in SLP Nos.22473,22501,23238,22487/2008 have appeared and filed Vakalatnama but they have not filed counter affidavit so far.

...2/-

Item No.94

:2:

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents namely R-1 in SLP No.22471,22472,22499,22500,23237,23239 and 24486/2008, R-8,22,23 in SLP No.22470/2008, R-1,24,25,30 and 31 in SLP No.22473/2008, R-2,7,8 and 10 in SLP No.22498/2008,R-2,8,9,20,21 in SLP No.22235/2008, R-1,24,25,30 and 31 in SLP No.23238/2008, R-2,8,10,23 in SLP No.24484/2008 and R-1,29,30,31 in SLP No.24487/2008 by registered post A.D. All the remaining respondents have been served but there is

no appearance for them.

List the matters on 10.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar