

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16957-16960/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No.7790 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAMLA VALLABH DEVELOPERS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion proforma respondents from the array of parties)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prsenjit Keswani,Adv.
Mr. Manu Beri,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of proforma respondents is allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of the applicant.

(A.S. BISHT) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER