

SLP(C) NO. 20067 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24291-24295 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 27747 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3046-3050 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place on record annexures and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22470-22474 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 23235-23239 of 2008,

SLP(C) NO. 22484-24488 of 2008

(with appln. for c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24484-24488 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
 Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
 Mr. R. Gogoi, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Sameer Parekh, Ranjeeta Rohatgi,

Nitin Thukral, Vishal Prasad, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Ankur Chawla, Pallavi Langar,

Amrita Bhattacharya, Shelly Saluja, Adv.

For M/S. "Coac"

Mr. Dheeraj Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. S. Janani, Adv

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv
Ms. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
For Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

-4-

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Utpal Saha, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.
For Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Learned Solicitor General appearing for Haryana Urban

Dev. Authority (HUDA) submitted that in case the first respondent
Delhi Assam Roadways Corp. Ltd. & others succeed in the writ
petition filed before the High Court, the HUDA will make available
half acre of plot as far as possible in Sector 44 to the first
respondent.

Interim stay of the impugned order.

List after six weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master