

SLP(C) Nos.24484-24488/2008
(with office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24291-24295 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27747 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3046-3050 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arunabh chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Arpeet Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Item No.115

-3-

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
M/S. "Coac"

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Deepender Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Arvind chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.10818-10823/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.3, 5, 16, 19 and 22 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioners to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.26 within a week and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.26 by registered post, acknowledgment due.
Item No.115

-4-

Remaining respondents have been served but there is no appearance.

Remaining files not received.

List again on 22.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd