

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.11-15 in
 Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19309-19313/2008

CREATIVE LOOMS & CRAFTS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the names of proforma respondent Nos.3 to 23 in SLP(C) Nos.19309, 19310, 19311, 19313/2008 and respondent Nos.3 to 32 in SLP(C) No.19312/2008 from the array of parties) (With Office Report)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Langar,Adv.
 Ms. Shelly Saluja,Adv.
 For M/S. "COAC",Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mama Beri,Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
 Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.
 Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.
 Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Applications for deletion are allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of the petitioner(s).

(A.S. BISHT)
 COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
 COURT MASTER