

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers) SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.11-15/2009 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19304-19308/2008

VISION GUARD PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the names of proforma respondent Nos.3-23  
in SLP(C) Nos.19304, 19305, 19306, 19308/2008 and Respondent  
Nos.3-32 in SLP(C) No.19307/2008 from the array of parties)  
(With Office Report)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shelly Saluja,Adv.  
for M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Vaid,Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of  
the prayer at risk of the applicants.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER