

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14736/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No. 7790/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.DELHI ASSAM ROADWAYS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Mrihunjay Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

It is submitted by Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior
counsel, that after the order was passed by us in this
matter, a similar matter came up before the Hon'ble the
Chief Justice, where certain orders have also been passed.

Having regard to the above, let this matter be
released from this Bench, and be placed before the Hon'ble
the Chief Justice for listing with the other matter, being
SLP(C) Nos. 10818-10823/08.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master