

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10763/2009

M/S B.R.C.ELECTRONICS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the names of proforma R.Nos.3 to 9 from the array of parties)(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Nidhi Thukral,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master